ITAR FREE K-BAND LNB
LNB-192-212-XXX
19.2 GHz - 21.2 GHz
TELEDYNE
MICROWAVE SOLUTIONS
EverywhereyoulookTM
1274 Terra Bella Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043
Tel: 1.800.832.6869 or +1.650.962.6944  Fax: +1.650.962.6845

• Reference Frequency of 10 MHz supplied externally over the IF connector
• Note: The internal reference type is “Not Applicable” since the Reference is external.
Part Numbering System:
03/15
TELEDYNE
MICROWAVE SOLUTIONS
EverywhereyoulookTM
1274 Terra Bella Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043
Tel: 1.800.832.6869 or +1.650.962.6944  Fax: +1.650.962.6845
ITAR FREE K-BAND LNB
19.2 GHz - 21.2 GHz
LNB192212 - _ - _ - _ - _ - _ -
Parameter Value Code
IF band 1000-2000 MHz 1
950-1950 MHz 9
Input Voltage +12 to +16 V  A
 B
IF Connector SMA (f) S
N-Type (f) N
Max Gain 60 dB
70 dB
6
7
Reference External 10MHz via IF Connector A
External 10MHz via Separate SMA (f) Connector
External 50MHz via IF Connector
External 50MHz via Separate SMA (f) Connector
Internal Standard 3e-9g G Sensitivity (Default)
Internal Standard 5e-11g G Sensitivity
(High Vib Enviro)
Internal Reference (no ext. ref. required)
B
C
D
E
F
G
+16 to +36 V